134
160
188

42
205

220
217

MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

140
166
195

43
216

220
219

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEF06
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
FFTOTO07
IMPFLAG
OMMDO 6X
OMMRO 6X
OMOF06X
OMORO06X
OMOTO06X
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOUO06X
OMPVO06X
OMSF06X
OMSL06X
OMTCO06X
OMTRO6X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVAO06X
OMWCO06X
OMXPO06X
PANEL
PERWTO6F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2006
IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF06X-OMOT06X (IMPUTED)

PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID

6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER

9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID

29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER

30 41 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID

42 43 PANEL PANEL NUMBER

44 45 OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
46 47 OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

48 72 OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

73 97 OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

98 99 FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
100 101 FFBEF06 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006
102 103 FFTOTO7 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2006
104 111 OMSF06X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
112 118 OMMRO 6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
119 126 OMMDO0 6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
127 133 OMPV06X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
134 140 OMVAO06X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
141 147 OMTRO6X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
148 153 OMOF06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
154 159 OMSLO06X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
160 166 OMWCO06X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
167 173 OMORO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
174 180 OMOU06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
181 187 OMOTO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
188 195 OMXP06X SUM OF OMSF06X-OMOT06X (IMPUTED)
196 203 OMTCO06X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
204 204 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
205 216 PERWTO6F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006
217 219 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006

220 220 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: September 16, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
VALID ID 7,431 73,582,891
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM 6 8
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
VALID ID 7,431 73,582,891
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
VALID ID 7,431 73,582,891
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
EVNTIDX EVENT ID 12.0 CHAR 17 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
VALID ID 7,431 73,582,891
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 29 29
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
ROUND 1 942 9,847,413
ROUND 2 1,344 13,499,068
ROUND 3 2,378 23,421,742
ROUND 4 1,146 11,506,510
ROUND 5 1,621 15,308,158
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

12.0 CHAR 30 41

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

73,420,540
162,352
73,582,891

2.0 NUM 42 43

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

30,976,405
42,606,486
73,582,891

2.0 NUM 44 45

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

NAME DESCRIPTION

FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,414
VALID ID 17
TOTAL 7,431

PANEL PANEL NUMBER
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
PANEL 10 3,175
PANEL 11 4,256
TOTAL 7,431

OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,329
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 303
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 629
6 HEARING DEVICES 78
7 PROSTHESIS 12
8 BATHROOM AIDS 186
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 459
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 357
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 51
91 OTHER 27
TOTAL 7,431

53,777,581
2,673,932
6,142,918
827,770
108,319
1,637,584
4,136,805
3,481,087
469,088
327,808

73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 2.0 NUM 46 47
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,329 53,777,581
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 302 2,673,932
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 575 5,578,016
6 HEARING DEVICES 78 827,770
7 PROSTHESIS 10 93,816
8 BATHROOM AIDS 185 1,630,889
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 408 3,680,419
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 342 3,357,065
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 47 420,437
91 OTHER 155 1,542,967

TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 25.0 CHAR 48 72
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,404 73,255,084
BACK/NECK ROLLING MACHINE 1 9,381
BLOOD TEST 1 12,621
BRACE ON KNEE 1 12,872
CARE RIDES 1 20,962
CHAIR 1 7,163
DENTAL BRIDGE ADJUSTMENT 1 6,547
DEVICE TO CALL FOR HELP 1 1,950
ELECTRO FOR LEGS 1 12,818
FLU SHOT 2 15,292
FLU SHOT AT WORK 1 11,612
HEALTH ALERT SYSTEM 1 40,757
LAB TEST 1 12,106
LAB WORK/BLOOD TEST 1 23,678
LAB WORK/BLOOD TESTS 1 19,196
LIFE LINE 1 9,669
MASSSAGE 1 14,705
ON-SITE PARAMEDICS 1 16,019
PERCUSSION MASSAGER W/HEA 1 0
PHYSICAL THERAPY 1 14,942
REHABILITATION CENTER 1 3,585
STITCHES 1 10,524
TABLE 1 12,636
THERAPY 1 14,557
TRANSPORT CHAIR - CANE 1 0
WIG DUE TO LOST OF HAIR 1 1,608
X-RAY 1 22,607
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,276 72,039,924

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
A CANE

BACK BRACE

BACK/NECK ROLLING MACHINE
BANDAIDS

BATHING EQUIPMENT

BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
BLOOD TEST

BOOT

BRA

BRACE

BRACE FOR BROKEN TOE
BRACE ON KNEE

BREATHING MACHINE

C PAP MACHINE BREATHING
C-PAP MACHINE

CANADIAN CRUTCH

CANE

CANE AND CORRECTIVE INSER
CARE RIDES

CEPAC MACHINE FOR APNEA
CHAIR

COMPONENT FOR PROSTHESIS
CORRECTIVE SHOES

CPAC - SLEEP AIDE

CPAP EQUIPMENT

CPAP MACHINE

CPAP MACHINE SUPPLIES
CPAP MASK

CPAP SLEEP MASK

CRUTCHES

CRUTCHES, CAST,

DENTAL BRIDGE ADJUSTMENT
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 73 97

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

FROHRHHWHKREKRWRREPRERRREPWRRERRERNEEEEEEORNRERR

20,180
8,566
9,381

28,381
6,695

37,912

12,621

11,209

17,792

18,045

19,565

12,872

23,485

11,431
8,985

12,470

142,671

16,433

20,962

10,813
7,163
6,987

19,573
7,009
7,169

26,710

12,378
9,157
9,259

47,124

11,117
6,547



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
DEVICE TO CALL FOR HELP
DIAPERS

DISPOSABLE PART FOR C-PAC
ELECTRO FOR LEGS

FACE MASK FOR SLEEP

FLU SHOT

FLU SHOT AT WORK

FOOT BRACE/CAST

FOOT ORTHOTIC

HEALTH ALERT SYSTEM
HEART MONITOR

HEATING PADS

HELICOPT TRANS

HOSP BED

INSERTS

LAB TEST

LAB WORK/BLOOD TEST

LAB WORK/BLOOD TESTS

LEG WRAP/VELCRO

LIFE LINE

MASK CAP (AIR PRESSURE MA
MASSSAGE

MOBILE SCOOTER

MOTORIZED SCOOTER-
MOTORIZED WHEELCHAIR
NEBULIZER

NEW ELECTRIC WHEEL CHAIR
02 MACHINE

ON-SITE PARAMEDICS
ORTHOPEDIC SHOES

OXEGEN

OXYGEN

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 73 97

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

URNHHEHHEHRRERREBREBRBRREBREBRREPRERRERRERREREEEEEEBNRBRRERWR

1,950
36,539
9,030
12,818
11,861
15,292
11,612
7,652
4,722
40,757
3,866
23,857
0
5,205
3,112
12,106
23,678
19,196
9,834
9,669
21,889
14,705
3,820
2,604
1,970
20,735
15,910
17,886
16,019
2,510
11,880
16,896



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
OXYGEN AT NIGHT

OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
OXYGEN EQUIPMENT

OXYGEN TANK
OXYGEN-NEBULIZER, C-PAP
OXYGEN/NEBULIZER/BIPAP
PERCUSSION MASSAGER W/HEA
PHYSICAL THERAPY

PORTABLE EKG DEVICE

RAMP FOR HOME
REHABILITATION CENTER
SCOOTER

SHOE INSERTS

SHOULDER SLING

SHOULDER WRAP

SLEEP TENT AND MASK
SPECIAL BRA AFTER MASTECT
STAIR LIFT FOR HOME
STITCHES

SUPPLIES FOR C-PAP

TABLE

TENS UNIT

THERAPY

TRANSPORT CHAIR - CANE
VAPORIZER

VAPORIZOR

WALK IN SHOWER INSTALLED
WALKER

WALKER AND A CANE

WALKER AND CANES

WALKER, 3CANES ,KNEE REPLAC
WALKER/CANE

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 73 97

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

FRRERRERJIJENWHRBERNRREPRREPRERRERRERRERRENEEBERBRBBRBRRBERRBRRERR

10,962
9,655
13,930
12,022
6,165
4,169
0
14,942
0
8,621
3,585
18,108
9,927
7,749
5,147
27,358
7,516
12,847
10,524
9,926
12,636
12,968
14,557
0
15,435
14,121
24,118
101,691
18,414
7,733
10,184
11,247



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

PAGE: 10

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FFOMTYPE

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
WALKING CANE

WHEEL CHAIR

WHEEL CHAIR ELECTRIC
WHEEL CHAIR, WALKER
WHEELCHAIR

WHEELCHAIR RAMP
WHEELCHAIR/HOSPITAL BED
WIG DUE TO LOST OF HAIR
WRIST BRACES

X-RAY

TOTAL

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

FFBEF06

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 FLAT FEE STEM
2 FLAT FEE LEAF
TOTAL

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0
1-3
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

25.0 CHAR 73 97
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
2 12,707

2 11,805

1 3,548

1 1,432

1 5,465

1 3,065

1 6,704

1 1,608

1 7,529

1 22,607

7,431 73,582,891

2.0 NUM 98 99

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
7,414 73,420,540

13 139,684

4 22,668

7,431 73,582,891

2.0 NUM 100 101

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,414 73,420,540

15 150,177

2 12,174

7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION
FFTOTO07 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2006
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
1
TOTAL
OMSF06X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.00 - $50.00
$50.01 - $125.00
$125.01 - $250.00
$250.01 - $20,000.00
TOTAL
OMMRO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2.00 - $75.00
$75.01 - $217.34
$217.35 - $396.00
$396.01 - $7,000.00
TOTAL
OMMDO 6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.40 - $44.28
$44.29 - $110.70
$110.71 - $245.00
$245.01 - $11,849.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 11

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 102 103

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,414 73,420,540

15 138,238

2 24,113

7,431 73,582,891

8.2 NUM 104 111

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
2,056 16,721,359
1,372 14,001,280
1,353 14,307,830
1,384 14,782,316
1,266 13,770,105
7,431 73,582,891

7.2 NUM 112 118

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,133 70,634,066

76 717,734

73 737,306

75 747,185

74 746,600

7,431 73,582,891

8.2 NUM 11 126

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
6,386 67,713,793

262 1,464,372

262 1,462,552

260 1,430,756

261 1,511,417

7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMPV06X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.00 - $85.00
$85.01 - $150.00
$150.01 - $250.00
$250.01 - $5,740.00
TOTAL
OMVAO06X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$3.33 - $50.00
$50.01 - $213.17
$213.18 - $434.00
$434.01 - $5,800.00
TOTAL
OMTRO6X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$7.67 - $40.17
$40.18 - $109.54
$109.55 - $262.25
$262.26 - $3,340.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 12

FORMAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 127 133
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
5,901 56,027,624

385 4,545,621

386 4,367,174

395 4,634,762

364 4,007,710

7,431 73,582,891

7.2 NUM 134 140

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,309 72,402,733

31 292,806

30 268,438

31 315,230

30 303,684

7,431 73,582,891

7.2 NUM 141 147

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,395 73,248,447

9 84,994

9 82,646

9 89,948

9 76,856

7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMOF06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$10.00 - $30.00
$30.01 - $99.50
$99.51 - $229.00
$229.01 - $484.00
TOTAL
OMSL06X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2.00 - $45.00
$45.01 - $91.50
$91.51 - $220.00
$220.01 - $776.00
TOTAL
OMWCO06X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$10.00 - $22.00
$22.01 - $259.75
$259.76 - $600.00
$600.01 - $1,080.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 13
FORMAT TYPE START END
6.2 NUM 148 153
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
7,419 73,470,313
3 24,427
3 25,482
3 24,919
3 37,749
7,431 73,582,891
6.2 NUM 154 159
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
7,377 73,118,845
14 99,318
13 108,220
14 134,084
13 122,425
7,431 73,582,891
7.2 NUM 160 166
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
7,417 73,465,217
4 33,823
3 21,490
4 45,480
3 16,881

7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMORO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2.88 - $49.00
$49.01 - $124.00
$124.01 - $215.50
$215.51 - $2,298.00
TOTAL
OMOUO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$12.30 - $41.95
$41.96 - $175.00
$175.01 - $324.31
$324.32 - $4,510.00
TOTAL
OMOTO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$3.84 - $43.00
$43.01 - $129.50
$129.51 - $317.00
$317.01 - $1,000.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 14

FORMAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 167 173
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,346 72,703,655

22 238,976

21 207,690

21 203,851

21 228,720

7,431 73,582,891

7.2 NUM 174 80

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,403 73,447,021

7 25,629

8 50,872

6 32,232

7 27,137

7,431 73,582,891

7.2 NUM 181 187

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
7,397 73,239,974

9 141,018

8 68,064

9 67,344

8 66,492

7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK

2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMXP06X SUM OF OMSF06X-OMOT06X (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$4.10 - $74.00
$74.01 - $164.00
$164.01 - $300.00
$300.01 - $20,000.00
TOTAL
OMTCO06X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$5.00 - $75.00
$75.01 - $175.00
$175.01 - $318.00
$318.01 - $20,000.00
TOTAL
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
VALUE
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION
1 COMPLETE HC DATA
3 FULLY IMPUTED
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED
TOTAL
PERWTO6F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006

VALUE

0.000000 WEIGHT
538.360403 - 53573.829026 WEIGHT
TOTAL

PAGE: 15

FORMAT TYPE START END

8.2 NUM 88 195
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
327 3,046,153

1,783 16,666,209
1,779 17,972,887
1,809 18,244,798
1,733 17,652,844
7,431 73,582,891

8.2 NUM 196 203

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
4 22,668

1,889 17,957,789
1,828 18,432,952
1,854 18,548,633
1,856 18,620,849
7,431 73,582,891

1.0 NUM 204 204

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
4 22,668

4,048 42,992,509
2,772 24,275,901

607 6,291,814

7,431 73,582,891

12.6 NUM 205 216
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
175 0

7,256 73,582,891
7,431 73,582,891



MEPS HC-102C CODEBOOK PAGE: 16
2006 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: September 16, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006 3.0 NuM 217 219
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
1 - 203 7,431 73,582,891
TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006 1.0 NUM 220 220
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
1-3 7,431 73,582,891

TOTAL 7,431 73,582,891



